
2025 Ohio Dominican University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-29   Conf: 15-16   Home: 9-7   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (446), Opp (436)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (4), Dean (3), Kurtz (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Daniels (2),
Dean (2), Adams (1), Emerson (1), Santino (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Battles (13), Schacht (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Chapman 3, Ramirez 2, Hoersten 1, Mangus 1, Mouch 1,
Roach 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-196), Battles (46-47), Schacht (45-50), Bartholomew (17-17), Ramirez (11-11), Stried (11-
11), Hunt (9-9), Ringhiser (9-11), Hoersten (8-9), Mercer (6-6), Chapman (5-5), Geddes (5-5), Roach (5-5), Mangus (3-5), Mouch (3-3),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Dean, CJ .313 53-53 182 41 57 15 0 15 56 117 .643 31 6 41 0 .425 2 1 11-15 141 2 2 .986
2 Emerson, Drew .307 51-50 166 40 51 6 1 4 40 71 .428 27 18 22 2 .453 1 5 3-4 96 63 4 .975
8 Adams, Jacob .304 52-52 181 49 55 13 2 4 39 84 .464 35 5 29 4 .422 4 2 3-3 358 16 6 .984
16 Scherette, Jake .303 46-44 142 30 43 5 4 3 25 65 .458 29 0 36 1 .419 1 4 3-4 25 74 9 .917
9 Jelenic, Peter .276 52-52 170 34 47 9 0 3 37 65 .382 28 5 36 1 .386 4 12 4-5 63 142 15 .932
6 Daniels, Jordan .268 50-50 142 38 38 6 1 2 25 52 .366 38 14 23 3 .459 2 6 23-30 89 1 1 .989
25 Passarelli, Gianni .267 51-48 165 33 44 9 2 7 37 78 .473 31 6 37 3 .395 3 1 1-2 2 8 2 .833
20 Hess, Mason .500 7-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
28 Hane, Jonah .333 6-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 1 3 0 .429 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Kurtz, Mason .306 39-39 124 28 38 8 0 2 24 52 .419 26 7 34 0 .447 2 4 5-7 58 0 1 .983
39 Hamsher, Sawyer .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
10 Schacht, Noah .239 34-31 109 18 26 2 1 0 10 30 .275 11 4 16 2 .325 2 2 0-0 193 11 6 .971
15 Battles, Sam .221 24-22 68 9 15 2 0 1 9 20 .294 7 2 19 1 .308 1 4 1-1 111 6 5 .959
44 Flint, Tyler .208 18-7 24 3 5 1 1 0 0 8 .333 9 0 10 1 .424 0 1 0-0 18 1 1 .950
37 Lion, Jack .200 5-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Santino, Mitch .194 14-9 31 8 6 1 0 0 6 7 .226 6 3 10 0 .366 1 0 2-2 13 15 2 .933
26 Chapman, Steven .185 26-21 27 6 5 2 0 1 2 10 .370 4 2 8 0 .333 0 0 1-1 18 32 5 .909
42 Reed, Braden .174 10-7 23 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .261 4 0 10 0 .296 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
21 Bame, Matthew .143 7-4 14 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .214 1 0 7 1 .188 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 Brockman, Logan .000 3-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
19 Marrero, Will .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
0 Roach, Garrett .000 10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Stried, Jaxson .000 18-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 6 .500
35 Deibel, Carsten .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 53-53 1594 347 441 82 12 42 315 673 .422 292 73 350 19 .406 24 43 58-75 1208 434 75 .956
Opponents .299 53-53 1617 404 484 72 8 40 356 692 .428 293 82 301 26 .424 32 30 92-98 1228 405 71 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Bame, Matthew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Marrero, Will 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 1 0
12 Mercer, Trayce 3.13 1-1 7 6 1 0-0 0 31.2 27 15 11 15 22 4 1 2 .231 2 4 0 0 2
11 Stried, Jaxson 5.13 4-3 16 8 0 0-0 0 47.1 50 31 27 32 44 13 0 4 .263 9 4 0 1 0
7 Hoersten, Jared 5.51 3-1 14 5 0 0-0 1 32.2 37 28 20 22 28 8 1 4 .278 4 6 0 2 1
26 Chapman, Steven 6.17 6-4 16 13 4 1-0 0 74.1 82 56 51 26 57 13 1 4 .278 7 11 2 3 6
27 Mangus, Gavin 6.82 4-3 17 0 0 0-0 1 33.0 39 33 25 20 22 4 1 5 .298 3 8 0 3 3
23 Ringhiser, Landon 7.21 3-6 12 12 0 0-0 0 53.2 68 50 43 34 33 11 1 3 .322 9 14 1 4 6
5 Mouch, Andrew 8.27 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 5 20.2 32 23 19 12 14 5 0 3 .348 3 6 1 3 1
3 Geddes, Eric 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 25 14 14 5 7 3 0 4 .410 0 0 0 4 2
0 Roach, Garrett 9.60 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 14 16 16 22 12 0 1 2 .246 2 4 0 1 1
43 Miller, Sammy 9.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 5 5 4 2 0 0 2 .389 1 5 0 1 0
18 Bartholomew, Chris 11.68 0-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 24.2 37 37 32 19 9 5 0 4 .336 4 7 0 4 0
45 Ramirez, Jeremy 12.46 2-3 15 1 0 0-0 2 21.2 33 32 30 25 25 3 2 3 .363 8 4 0 0 2
4 Hunt, Chase 18.49 0-6 14 5 0 0-0 0 24.1 31 57 50 49 22 3 0 0 .326 17 7 0 5 6

32 Von Bargen, Tyler
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.80 24-29 166 53 5 2 9 402.2 484 403 349 293 301 72 8 40 .299 71 82 4 32 30
Opponents 6.60 29-24 177 53 5 2 8 409.1 441 347 300 292 350 82 12 42 .277 61 73 3 24 43



Emerson (1-1)   



2025 Ohio Dominican University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Reed, Braden 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Ramirez, Jeremy 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mercer, Trayce 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Geddes, Eric 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bame, Matthew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brockman, Logan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Marrero, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hane, Jonah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Lion, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Roach, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hess, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Miller, Sammy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
6 Daniels, Jordan 91 89 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dean, CJ 145 141 2 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Adams, Jacob 380 358 16 6 .984 32 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kurtz, Mason 59 58 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Emerson, Drew 163 96 63 4 .975 16 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Schacht, Noah 210 193 11 6 .971 1 45 5 .900 6 0
15 Battles, Sam 122 111 6 5 .959 0 46 1 .979 13 0
44 Flint, Tyler 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Santino, Mitch 30 13 15 2 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jelenic, Peter 220 63 142 15 .932 26 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scherette, Jake 108 25 74 9 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ringhiser, Landon 12 1 10 1 .917 0 9 2 .818 0 0
26 Chapman, Steven 55 18 32 5 .909 5 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Mangus, Gavin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Passarelli, Gianni 12 2 8 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoersten, Jared 6 1 4 1 .833 0 8 1 .889 0 0
39 Hamsher, Sawyer 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bartholomew, Chris 4 1 2 1 .750 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
5 Mouch, Andrew 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Stried, Jaxson 12 0 6 6 .500 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
4 Hunt, Chase 8 1 3 4 .500 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
32 Von Bargen, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Deibel, Carsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1717 1208 434 75 .956 90 184 12 .939 19 0
Opponents 1704 1228 405 71 .958 77 116 33 .779 14 0


